The impact of transitioning to IFRS 9, before tax, is estimated to be € 1,090 million at 1 January 2018, as depicted in the table below

per IFRS 9 area. The estimated impact is mainly attributed to the Greek lending portfolio which amounts to € 949 million. The

decrease in shareholder’s equity is estimated to be € 1,084 million, while no deferred tax asset is expected to be recognized by the

Bank on IFRS 9 impact.

IFRS 9 impact

Impact attributed to : € million

Impairment

- Loans and advances to customers (1,022)   (a)

- Other financial assets (64)   (b)

Total impairment (1,086)

Classification & Measurement (4)   (c)

Hedging -

Total IFRS 9 impact (1,090)

Further analysis of the IFRS 9 impact is presented below.

(a) Impairment allowance for ECL – Loans & Advances to Customers

The following table presents the IFRS 9 impact analysis per stage and type of lending exposure according to EBA classification (note

7.2.1.2) as of 1 January 2018.

Total gross

loans

Performing

Exposure

Non-

performing

exposure

IAS 39

Impairment

allowance

IFRS 9

Allowance

for ECL

IFRS 9

impact

€ million € million € million € million € million € million

Stage 1   19,534   19,534   -   183   160   23

Stage 2   7,603   7,603   -   344   813   (469)

Credit impaired   20,105   -   20,105   9,607   10,183   (576)

Total   47,242   27,137   20,105   10,134   11,156   (1,022)

Of which :

In terms of impact per stage of lending exposures, the outcome of the exercise demonstrated a minor positive effect of € 23 million

in Stage 1, a negative impact of € 469 million in Stage 2 and a negative impact of € 576 million in credit impaired loans.

EUROBANK ERGASIAS S.A.

Notes to the Consolidated Financial Statements

18 | Page   31 December 2017 Consolidated F inancial  Statemen ts